7 VYicd

GEMS Girls’ Club is a place for girls to belong and be loved. Girls today often look for love, worth, and
acceptance in places culture tells them to look: Appearances, emotions, experiences, performance,
personality, possessions, popularity, or social media. These things can leave girls feeling emptier than
ever, and they miss the Truth that they are already unconditionally LOVED by God. Girls in the club will
develop a lasting relationship with Jesus, each other, and their mentors while doing fun crafts, games
and dancing. Our curriculum this year is The Bible is My Playbook. We will look at important stories
from the Bible, from Genesis to Revelations, and teach these young girls that everything they need to
know has already been written in the very first history book, the Bible!

Dates: September 14, 2023 — May 9, 2024

Thursday September 14 Thursday January 25

Thursday September 28 Thursday February 8

Thursday October 12 Friday February 23

Thursday October 26 Tuesday March 12

Thursday November 9 Thursday March 28

Thursday November 30 (this is the 5" Thursday ) Thursday April 11

Thursday December 14 Thursday April 25

Thursday January 11 Thursday May 9 (Special event night)

Days: 2™ and 4" Thursdays of each month (except for November 30, February 23, March 12)
Ages: K—5"grade

Times: 2:35pm —4:00pm

Location: Marshdale Elementary School

Cost: $85 for the year (one child), $150 for 2 children and max $195 per family

To Register: https://conifercc.ccbchurch.com/goto/forms/128/responses/new

Please register by September 11th

Contact: Tara Livingston
970-379-2425
coniferlivingstons@gmail.com




